

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI

Writ Appeal No:74 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
03.	17.06.2025	<u>NJS,J & TRR,J</u> <u>I.A No.1 of 2025</u> (Condone Delay Petition) Considering the submissions made and as no counter-affidavit opposing the application, the delay of 71 days in preferring the appeal is condoned. Hence, this Interlocutory Application is allowed. <u>W.A No.74 of 2025</u> Heard learned Government Pleader for the appellants as also learned counsel for the respondents/writ petitioners. List the matter on 08.07.2025. In the meanwhile, reply-affidavit, if any, to the counter-affidavit may be filed. _____ NJS,J _____ TRR,J Ksj	