



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI
(Special Original Jurisdiction)**

[3526]

**TUESDAY, THE EIGHTH DAY OF JULY
TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY FIVE**

PRESENT

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE NINALA JAYASURYA

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE TARLADA RAJASEKHAR RAO

WRIT APPEAL NO: 74/2025

Between:

The District Selection Committee and Others

...APPELLANT(S)

AND

Golla Raghunath Yadav and Others

...RESPONDENT(S)

Counsel for the Appellant(S):

1. GP for Village and Ward Secretariats

Counsel for the Respondent(S):

1. SURESH KUMAR ROUTHU

The Court made the following:

Learned counsel for the appellant is not available.

At the request made on behalf of the learned counsel for the respondent, list the case on 14.07.2025.

NINALA JAYASURYA, J

TARLADA RAJASEKHAR RAO, J