



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH Bench Sr.No:-26
AT AMARAVATI [3575]**

WRIT APPEAL NO: 74 of 2025

The District Selection Committee and Others

...Appellant(s)

Vs.

Golla Raghunath Yadav and Others

...Respondent(s)

Present: Mr. T,Bala Krishna, Assistant
Government Pleader for Village and
Ward Secretariats for appellants.

None for respondents.

Learned counsel for the appellants is stated to be in personal
difficulty. Last opportunity is sought to address arguments.

At request, adjourned to 20.04.2026.

**(LISA GILL)
JUDGE**

**(NINALA JAYASURYA)
JUDGE**

Date: 30.03.2026
JLV