

26. WA-74-2025

THE DISTRICT SELECTION COMMITTEE
Vs
GOLLA RAGHUNATH YADAV

Present: Mr. Rama Rao Kochiri, Government Pleader for Village and Ward Secretaries, for appellants.

Mr. Suresh Kumar Routhu, Advocate for Respondents.

Learned counsel for respondents points out that similarly situated respondents–writ petitioners have been granted the benefits, and orders in their favour have been implemented. Moreover, rationale behind issuance of Corrigendum dated 10.01.2020 would be defeated by the action of appellants.

Learned counsel for appellants prays for some time to seek instructions.

At request, adjourned to 15.06.2026.

(LISA GILL)
JUDGE

(TUHIN KUMAR GEDELA)
JUDGE

Date: 20.04.2026
MS